Datum: 24.06.2004
Betriebsanleitung
MSS-Zentraleinheit
Operating instructions
MSS central processing unit
Notice d’utilisation
Unité centrale MSS
Istruzioni d'impiego

17
ELO-1015-A5.book  Page 17  Wednesday, September 29, 2004  9:35 AM
1.2 Model Numbering system
The following example and table demonstrates the numbering
system used for elobau machine safety central control units:
! Example:
! 462 M51 H21 A
! 4ab cde fgh i
Nota-
tion
Characteristic Meaning
4ab Housing type
and width
462 Housing width 47 mm
463 Housing width 25 mm
c Model M Micro-Processor based
d Number of
inputs
5 5 inputs
e Supply voltage 1 24 V AC/DC ±10 %
FELF (one side must be earthed)
f Others H Protection class 4 to EN 954-1
g Safety output 1 PNP
2 NPN
h Switching
voltage
1 24 V AC/DC
i Customer-
specific
A Special model
Date: 24.06.2004
ELO-1015-A5.book  Page 18  Wednesday, September 29, 2004  9:35 AM
1.3 Electrical and mechanical specifications
In the circuit diagram shown on the foldout page, the Control unit
is shown without voltage applied.
General
Supply voltage 24 V DC; ±10 %
FELF (one side must be earthed)
Current input 200 mA
max. switching voltage
Control output
30 V AC/DC
max. switching current
Control output
1,0 A AC/DC
max. switching power
Control output
30 VA
max. switching voltage
Safety outputs
30 V DC
max. switching current
Safety outputs
0,5 A/channel (short-circuit proof)
max. switching power
Safety outputs
15 W
Operating temperature 0° ... +55° C
Transport and storage